Form PTO-1594

R

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

6-93

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1012220145

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	- · -			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): \$\frac{1}{2} - (6 - 0)\$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Echitaa Properties B.V.	Name: Concadia Solutions LLC			
[] Individual []Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
[X] Corporation- Netherlands	3300 Zanker Road			
[] Other	San Jose, California 95134 ECEIVE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship AUG 1 6 2001			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Association [L ¹] [] General Partnership			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Limited Partnership			
	[X] Corporation- Delaware			
Execution Date: April 20, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [[Yes []No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/235618				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: Leslie Bertagnolli				
Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [] Enclosed			
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:			
	501-649			
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Leslie Bertagnolli Name of Person Signing Leslie Bertagnolli Signature Signature Date				
Leslie Bertagnolli Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
r.g				

08/23/2001 ANHHED1 00000033 501649 76235618 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

DECLARATION

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant: he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the above-identified mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints the law firm of Baker & McKenzie and Leslie Bertagnolli, member of the Bar of the State of Illinois, whose mailing address is One Prudential Plaza, 130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with it, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please address all communications to this appointed attorney, who shall serve as our domestic representative.

Dated: 12 July 2001

Leslie Bertagnolli

BAKER & McKENZIE

One Prudential Plaza

130 E. Randolph Drive, Suite 3500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312/861-8617

Concadia Solutions LLC

Name: Norman F. Rickeman

Title: President

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Echitaa Properties B.V., located at Parkstraat 83, 2514JG, The Hague. The Netherlands has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS, Concadia Solutions LLC, located at 3300 Zanker Road, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Echitaa Properties B.V. hereby assigns to Concadia Solutions LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

DATED, AO ANGL , 2001	DATED:	20	APRIL	, 2001
-----------------------	--------	----	-------	--------

Name: Michael E. Hughes Title: Managing Director

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

, 2001, before me appeared Michael E. Hughes, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified company.

Notary Public

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK APPLN. NO.

1. CONCADIA 76/235618

RECORDED: 08/16/2001